

B
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 271-272 OF 2000
ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONT. PET (C) 271-272/2000 in
SLP(Civil)No.21984-21985/1995

NARESH CHANDRA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARESH DAYAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for intervention)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 01/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.
Mr. G Seshagiri, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. (NP)

for Res. No.5 Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the respondents this matter is adjourned for four weeks for
filing counter-affidavit, as prayed for.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master