

:  
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 271-272 OF 2000

ITEM NO. 61

COURT NO. 6

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Cont. Pet.(C) Nos. 271-272 of 2000 in SLP (C) Nos.21984-21985/95@@  
CC

NARESH CHANDRA SHARMA & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARESH DAYAL & ORS. Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for intervention )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 29/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For petitioner (s) Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

For respondent (s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Chitra Markandeya,Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Misra,Adv.  
Ms. Feroza Bano,Adv.  
  
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.  
  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh states that the State of Uttar Pradesh has regularised more than thousand Ayurvedic and Unani doctors as per the directions of this Court. He seeks four weeks' time for filing necessary counter affidavit. Four further weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Adjourned beyond the summer vacation.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master