

¼
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 271-272 OF 2000
ITEM NO.41 COURT NO.6

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C.P.Nos.271-272/2000 in SLP(Civil)No.21984-21985/1995

NARESH CHANDRA SHARMA & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NARESH DAYAL & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for intervention)
(For Final Disposal)
(With Office Report)

Date : 12/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. DK. Garg, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Contempt Petitions are dismissed. Applications are also dismissed.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

C.P.(CIVIL) NOS. 271-272 OF 2000

IN

S.L.P.(CIVIL) NOS. 21984-21985 OF 1995

Naresh Chandra Sharma & Ors.Petitioner (s)

Versus

Naresh Dayal & Ors.Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Called out twice. None is present for the petitioners. It is stated on behalf of the State of U.P. and Uttaranchal that the judgment has been fully complied with and all Ayurvedic and Unani Doctors have been regularised. In this view, the Contempt Petitions are dismissed and the notice discharged. Applications are also dismissed.

.....J
(Y.K. Sabharwal)

New Delhi,.....J
March 12, 2004(D.M. Dharmadhikari)