

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS. 271-272 OF 2000

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NOS. 21984-21985 OF 1995

NARESH CHANDRA SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH DAYAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha Dikshit,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. R.K.S. Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The contempt petitions are disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION [C] NOS.271-272 OF 2000

IN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (C) NOS.21984-21985 OF 1995

Naresh Chandra Sharma & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Naresh Dayal & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have perused the affidavit dated 1st August, 2005 filed on behalf of the

State of Uttaranchal by Dr. Pooja Bhardwaj. The State would act on that affidavit.

In respect of the State of Uttar Pradesh, Ms. Shobha Dikshit, learned senior counsel,

submits that the State Government has been regularising such of the Ayu
rvedic

doctors, who are allocated to the State of Uttar Pradesh, and in respect of
whom

records are received and the State would continue to do so. In view of this state of

affairs, we dispose of the contempt petitions.

.....J.

.....

[Y.K. SABHARWAL]

.....J.

.....

[C.K. THAKKER]

New Delhi,

October 07, 2005.